## CITY OF LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA ORDINANCE NO. 79

AN ORDINANCE to set an ad valorem property tax rate for the calendar year 1978.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED

Section 1. The tax millage for real and personal property taxable by the City, and for the calculation of franchise taxes, for the calendar year 1978 is hereby set at 9.42 mills.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective ten (10) days after its adoption and approval by at least three (3) members of the Council of the City after two (2) readings at least one (1) week apart.

APPROVED and adopted on first reading on September 21, 1978.

Member of City Council

Member of City Council

Member of City Council

1/2 1/0

Member of City Council

Member of City Council

Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Georgia

APPROVED and adopted on second reading, OCT, 19, 1978.
$\mathcal{D}_{0}$
1) W. dilleon
Member of City Council
Member of City Council
Member of City Council
1 St. Lellin
Member of City Council
Ahn Mark
Member of City Council
Vallotoly usen
Member of City Council
Jan Small
Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Georgia
a mmrr cm
ATTEST:
Heylounel)
City Clerk
(4777)
(SEAL)

 $z_{q_{n_{in_{nim_{in}}}}},\ldots,z_{q_{n_{in_{in}}}}$